## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 1999 No. 551

## The Common Investment (Amendment) Scheme 1999

## Amendments to the Principal Scheme

- 8. The Principal Scheme shall be amended as follows:
  - (a) in paragraph 3, for "three" there shall be substituted "two", and for "the "Capital Fund", the "High Yield Fund" and the "Gross Income Fund" there shall be substituted "the "Capital Fund" and the "High Yield Fund""";
  - (b) in paragraph 5(1)(b), for "the High Yield and Gross Income Funds" there shall be substituted "the High Yield Fund";
  - (c) paragraph 6 shall be deleted;
  - (d) in Schedule 2, the words "Gross Income Fund" in the column headed "Title of Fund", and the entries in the other columns opposite them, shall be deleted;
  - (e) in paragraph 2(k) of Schedule 3, the words "half yearly income" shall be deleted;
  - (f) in paragraph 4(a) of Schedule 3, for "progres" there shall be substituted "progress".